Deakos also spoke of Ordinance 2025-6- An Ordinance of the Council of the City of Hazleton, 
Luzerne County, Pennsylvania, Setting Forth It’s Intent to Issue one or more series of General Obligation 
Bonds of the City in the Aggregate Principal Amount not to exceed Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000) 
Pursuant to the Act of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Known as the Local 
Government Unit Debt Act, 53 PA.C.S., CHAPTERS 80-82, As Amended and supplemented (THE "ACT").
She asked what the final cost will be for the city paving project.

[...]

Luzerne County, Pennsylvania, Setting Forth It’s Intent       
                                   to Issue one or more series of General Obligation 
                                   Bonds of the City in the Aggregate Principal Amount 
                                   not to exceed Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000) 
                                   Pursuant to the Act of the General Assembly of the    
                                   Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Known as the Local 
                                   Government Unit Debt Act, 53 PA.C.S., CHAPTERS 80-82,